YouGov

January 29 - 30, 2015

1. Support civics test

Do you support requiring students to pass the civics test for naturalized citizens about American government and history in order to graduate from high school?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 65% 69% 61% 53% 57% 66% 86% 62% 58% 80%
No 15% 15% 15% 22% 13% 15% 9% 18% 16% 9%
Not sure 20% 16% 24% 24% 29% 19% 5% 20% 26% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (477) (520) (130) (231) (457) (179) (348) (396) (253)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 65% 68% 51% 60% 58% 66% 70% 69% 69% 61% 64%
No 15% 11% 30% 21% 18% 13% 12% 16% 14% 17% 11%
Not sure 20% 21% 19% 19% 24% 21% 18% 14% 17% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (759) (120) (118) (323) (302) (190) (182) (228) (351) (236)
Pass civics test
Total Definitely Probably Probably not Definitely not Not sure
Yes 65% 85% 76% 52% 25% 25%
No 15% 9% 12% 24% 59% 20%
Not sure 20% 6% 12% 23% 16% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (349) (379) (112) (22) (131)
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2. Pass civics test

Do you think you could pass the civics test for naturalized citizens, which requires 60 correct answers out of 100 questions?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 28% 37% 20% 27% 27% 34% 20% 24% 30% 30%
Probably 39% 35% 42% 33% 38% 35% 53% 41% 31% 48%
Probably not 12% 10% 13% 9% 7% 15% 15% 12% 13% 9%
Definitely not 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 20% 17% 22% 30% 27% 13% 10% 22% 24% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (475) (520) (128) (231) (457) (179) (346) (396) (253)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Definitely 28% 29% 21% 30% 17% 36% 37% 36% 31% 25% 25%
Probably 39% 39% 37% 34% 37% 34% 50% 38% 41% 36% 41%
Probably not 12% 14% 6% 6% 19% 10% 4% 12% 10% 13% 11%
Definitely not 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Not sure 20% 16% 34% 28% 26% 18% 9% 13% 14% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (757) (120) (118) (324) (301) (190) (183) (227) (349) (236)
Pass civics test
Total Definitely Probably Probably not Definitely not Not sure

Definitely 28% 100% — — -

Probably 39% — 100% — — -

Probably not 12% - - 100% - —

Definitely not 2% — — — 100% —

Not sure 20% - - - - 100%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (995) (349) (380) (112) (22) (132)
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3. Constitutional amendments

How many amendments does the US constitution have?

Respondents only had 20 seconds to answer the question

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
26 30% 30% 29% 19% 35% 28% 36% 36% 28% 24%
27 28% 33% 23% 46% 26% 22% 20% 26% 26% 32%
28 28% 23% 32% 23% 27% 33% 23% 28% 29% 25%
29 15% 14% 16% 12% 12% 17% 20% 10% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (920) (441) (479) (121) (207) (427) (165) (322) (363) (235)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
26 30% 27% 43% 32% 26% 31% 30% 28% 31% 29% 31%
27 28% 29% 19% 24% 23% 28% 32% 34% 22% 26% 30%
28 28% 27% 29% 31% 33% 27% 22% 26% 29% 30% 24%
29 15% 17% 8% 13% 19% 15% 16% 13% 18% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (920) (705) (109) (106) (295) (281) (181) (166) (212) (326) (216)
Pass civics test
Total Definitely Probably Probably not Definitely not Not sure

26 30% 30% 34% 23% 29% 23%

27 28% 31% 31% 22% — 22%

28 28% 26% 21% 32% 55% 39%

29 15% 13% 14% 23% 16% 15%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (920) (322) (359) (106) (17) (112)
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4. Line of succession
If both the President and Vice President can no longer serve, who becomes President?
Respondents only had 20 seconds to answer the question
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
The Secretary of the
Treasury 3% 3% 3% 8% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 5%
The Secretary of State 28% 19% 36% 35% 39% 24% 12% 35% 26% 22%
The President Pro
Tempore of the Senate 8% 7% 9% 11% 8% 7% 6% 8% 9% 7%
The Speaker of the
House 61% 71% 52% 46% 50% 67% 80% 56% 61% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (924) (446) (478) (116) (216) (428) (164) (325) (360) (239)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
The Secretary of the
Treasury 3% 2% 10% 3% 6% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3%
The Secretary of State 28% 26% 31% 41% 32% 27% 24% 21% 30% 27% 32%
The President Pro
Tempore of the Senate 8% 7% 15% 5% 9% 10% 3% 7% 7% 11% 4%
The Speaker of the
House 61% 65% 44% 51% 52% 61% 73% 68% 59% 59% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (924) (711) (109) (104) (292) (286) (182) (164) (209) (326) (225)
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Pass civics test

Total Definitely Probably Probably not Definitely not Not sure
The Secretary of the
Treasury 3% 2% 3% 4% - 5%
The Secretary of State 28% 15% 26% 35% 59% 44%
The President Pro
Tempore of the Senate 8% 5% 7% 7% 8% 14%
The Speaker of the
House 61% 78% 64% 53% 33% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (924) (332) (349) (101) (20) (119)
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5. Federal powers

Under our Constitution, some powers belong to the federal government. What is one power of the federal government?

Respondents only had 20 seconds to answer the question

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

The provide schooling

and education 15% 13% 17% 24% 17% 13% 6% 18% 16% 9%
To issue driver’s

licenses 4% 4% 4% 9% 5% 3% 1% 6% 5% 1%
To make treaties 72% 74% 71% 61% 66% 5% 92% 68% 71% 81%
To build roads 8% 9% 8% 6% 12% 10% 2% 8% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (897) (429) (468) (119) (216) (408) (154) (301) (365) (231)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

The provide schooling

and education 15% 11% 30% 23% 19% 13% 9% 18% 13% 15% 14%
To issue driver’s

licenses 4% 3% 8% 6% 7% 2% 1% 5% 5% 4% 4%
To make treaties 72% 76% 57% 63% 68% 72% 85% 69% 78% 70% 73%
To build roads 8% 9% 5% 7% 6% 13% 5% 8% 4% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (897) (693) (104) (100) (286) (275) (174) (158) (201) (323) (215)

Pass civics test
Total Definitely Probably Probably not Definitely not Not sure

The provide schooling

and education 15% 9% 13% 25% 29% 21%

To issue driver’s

licenses 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 6%

To make treaties 72% 78% 79% 64% 66% 58%

To build roads 8% 8% 6% 6% 3% 15%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Pass civics test
Total Definitely Probably Probably not Definitely not Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (897) (320) (344) (103) (17) (109)
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6. State powers
Under our Constitution, some powers belong to the states. What is one power of the states?
Respondents only had 20 seconds to answer the question
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
To approve zoning and
land use 84% 84% 83% 74% 82% 86% 90% 85% 82% 85%
To print money 3% 1% 4% 7% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 3%
To declare war 6% 7% 5% 2% 10% 7% 2% 5% 8% 4%
To create an army 8% 8% 8% 16% 7% 5% 7% 9% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (909) (439) (470) (116) (214) (421) (158) (314) (360) (235)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

To approve zoning and

land use 84% 86% 67% 80% 78% 87% 94% 86% 84% 83% 82%
To print money 3% 1% 8% 5% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2%
To declare war 6% 5% 14% 4% 11% 4% 2% 7% 6% 8% 3%
To create an army 8% 7% 11% 11% 8% 7% 2% 6% 8% 5% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (909) (702) (105) (102) (284) (277) (182) (167) (210) (313) (219)

Pass civics test
Total Definitely Probably Probably not Definitely not Not sure

To approve zoning and

land use 84% 91% 84% 7% 53% 78%

To print money 3% 1% 3% 1% — 4%

To declare war 6% 1% 5% 11% 47% 10%

To create an army 8% 7% 8% 11% — 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (909) (324) (350) (103) (18) (111)
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7. Declaration author
Who wrote the Declaration of Independence?
Respondents only had 20 seconds to answer the question

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Benjamin Franklin 15% 13% 16% 21% 20% 9% 10% 16% 14% 14%
John Jay 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% — 1% 1% 1%
Thomas Jefferson 66% 1% 62% 58% 59% 75% 69% 67% 66% 65%
John Adams 18% 15% 21% 18% 20% 15% 22% 16% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (940) (455) (485) (119) (221) (433) (167) (327) (369) (244)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Benjamin Franklin 15% 14% 18% 17% 21% 11% 8% 9% 16% 16% 14%
John Jay 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Thomas Jefferson 66% 69% 56% 56% 59% 63% 78% 75% 64% 64% 66%
John Adams 18% 16% 22% 27% 18% 26% 13% 15% 18% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (940) (726) (108) (106) (299) (288) (185) (173) (216) (325) (226)
Pass civics test
Total Definitely Probably Probably not Definitely not Not sure
Benjamin Franklin 15% 9% 13% 20% 20% 22%
John Jay 1% 1% 2% — — 3%
Thomas Jefferson 66% 79% 70% 59% 26% 45%
John Adams 18% 11% 15% 21% 54% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (940) (338) (358) (103) (17) (121)
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8. WWI President

Who was president during World War [?

Respondents only had 20 seconds to answer the question

You

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Theodore Roosevelt 41% 33% 48% 44% 46% 40% 33% 46% 40% 36%
Woodrow Wilson 45% 53% 37% 44% 42% 42% 54% 42% 45% 47%
Calvin Coolidge 9% 9% 9% 7% 8% 12% 8% 6% 11% 10%
Warren Harding 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (926) (449) (477) (121) (218) (429) (158) (314) (371) (241)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Theodore Roosevelt 41% 37% 57% 53% 50% 34% 38% 43% 32% 47% 37%
Woodrow Wilson 45% 49% 23% 37% 31% 55% 52% 42% 52% 40% 48%
Calvin Coolidge 9% 10% 12% 3% 12% 7% 6% 10% 12% 9% 7%
Warren Harding 5% 4% 8% 7% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (926) (714) (106) (106) (297) (282) (180) (168) (212) (326) (220)
Pass civics test
Total Definitely Probably Probably not Definitely not Not sure
Theodore Roosevelt 41% 27% 44% 55% 38% 48%
Woodrow Wilson 45% 63% 43% 28% 25% 33%
Calvin Coolidge 9% 6% 10% 11% 33% 8%
Warren Harding 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (926) (329) (352) (108) (18) (116)
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9. Original states

Which of these groups of states were all members of the 13 original colonies?

Respondents only had 20 seconds to answer the question

You

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
New Hampshire,
Vermont, Connecticut,
Virginia, Maryland 52% 56% 48% 52% 50% 55% 46% 50% 45% 65%
New York, Maine, North
Carolina, South
Carolina, Georgia 12% 8% 14% 13% 16% 6% 14% 9% 14% 11%
Pennsylvania,
Delaware, Rhode
Island, Georgia, New
Jersey 25% 24% 25% 28% 24% 22% 30% 30% 25% 18%
Massachusetts,
Maryland, Virginia,
Florida, South Carolina 12% 11% 13% 7% 11% 16% 10% 11% 16% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (724) (326) (398) (109) (189) (324) (102) (248) (289) (187)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
New Hampshire,
Vermont, Connecticut,
Virginia, Maryland 52% 56% 34% 46% 41% 57% 55% 32% 61% 47% 65%
New York, Maine, North
Carolina, South
Carolina, Georgia 12% 9% 15% 21% 16% 8% 8% 16% 8% 14% 8%
Pennsylvania,
Delaware, Rhode
Island, Georgia, New
Jersey 25% 24% 31% 24% 24% 27% 33% 40% 21% 25% 18%
Massachusetts,
Maryland, Virginia,
Florida, South Carolina 12% 11% 20% 9% 19% 8% 4% 13% 10% 14% 9%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (724) (555) (89) (80) (246) (225) (131) (125) (181) (253) (165)

Pass civics test
Total Definitely Probably Probably not Definitely not Not sure

New Hampshire,
Vermont, Connecticut,
Virginia, Maryland 52% 53% 56% 36% 63% 49%
New York, Maine, North
Carolina, South
Carolina, Georgia 12% 8% 12% 8% 7% 18%
Pennsylvania,
Delaware, Rhode
Island, Georgia, New
Jersey 25% 30% 22% 28% 17% 23%
Massachusetts,
Maryland, Virginia,
Florida, South Carolina 12% 8% 10% 27% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (724) (240) (282) (84) (18) (97)

12
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10. Chief Justice
Who is the Chief Justice of the United States?

Respondents only had 20 seconds to answer the question

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
John Roberts 58% 62% 55% 51% 47% 60% 79% 58% 57% 61%
Sonia Sotomayor 16% 14% 18% 16% 25% 15% 7% 18% 17% 13%
Antonin Scalia 16% 16% 17% 16% 18% 18% 11% 13% 19% 17%
Samuel Alito 9% 8% 10% 17% 10% 7% 3% 10% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (935) (452) (483) (121) (219) (430) (165) (325) (368) (242)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
John Roberts 58% 60% 41% 62% 57% 54% 70% 57% 66% 59% 52%
Sonia Sotomayor 16% 14% 29% 17% 13% 24% 4% 16% 17% 17% 14%
Antonin Scalia 16% 17% 17% 14% 16% 14% 16% 18% 10% 14% 25%
Samuel Alito 9% 9% 13% 7% 14% 7% 9% 8% 6% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (935) (716) (111) (108) (300) (290) (184) (168) (217) (329) (221)
Pass civics test
Total Definitely Probably Probably not Definitely not Not sure

John Roberts 58% 73% 58% 55% 40% 40%

Sonia Sotomayor 16% 8% 15% 16% 34% 29%

Antonin Scalia 16% 14% 18% 19% 15% 16%

Samuel Alito 9% 5% 9% 10% 11% 15%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (935) (335) (357) (104) (20) (116)
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11. Senate term

How long is a US Senator’s term?

Respondents only had 20 seconds to answer the question

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

2 years 13% 13% 14% 16% 15% 14% 7% 13% 14% 12%

4 years 29% 22% 36% 30% 30% 26% 35% 34% 29% 23%

6 years 48% 60% 37% 45% 45% 50% 52% 41% 48% 57%

8 years 9% 5% 13% 9% 11% 10% 6% 12% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (948) (457) (491) (123) (223) (434) (168) (327) (378) (243)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
2 years 13% 13% 9% 20% 13% 13% 13% 13% 15% 13% 14%
4 years 29% 29% 31% 27% 35% 30% 15% 31% 28% 29% 29%
6 years 48% 51% 42% 33% 40% 48% 69% 46% 48% 47% 51%
8 years 9% 6% 18% 20% 12% 9% 3% 10% 10% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (948) (725) (110) (113) (303) (286) (185) (172) (212) (332) (232)
Pass civics test
Total Definitely Probably Probably not Definitely not Not sure

2 years 13% 13% 13% 22% 12% 9%

4 years 29% 18% 34% 37% 18% 33%

6 years 48% 64% 44% 33% 42% 41%

8 years 9% 5% 8% 8% 29% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (948) (337) (362) (104) (21) (120)
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12. Federal branches
Which of these are the three branches of government?
Respondents only had 20 seconds to answer the question
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
The House, the Senate
and the Presidency 13% 11% 14% 11% 12% 14% 14% 11% 12% 16%
The federal
government, state
governments, local
governments 12% 9% 15% 7% 16% 14% 8% 13% 11% 13%
The legislative, the
executive and the
judiciary 2% 7% 69% 80% 68% 70% 7% 73% 74% 70%
The Supreme Court,
the White House and
the Pentagon 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (920) (441) (479) (119) (217) (424) (160) (319) (369) (232)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
The House, the Senate
and the Presidency 13% 12% 12% 15% 12% 15% 12% 11% 13% 13% 13%
The federal
government, state
governments, local
governments 12% 10% 13% 27% 22% 8% 2% 14% 13% 14% 8%
The legislative, the
executive and the
judiciary 2% 76% 67% 57% 60% 76% 85% 73% 71% 70% 78%
The Supreme Court,
the White House and
the Pentagon 2% 2% 8% 1% 5% 1% 0% 3% 3% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (920) (713) (101) (106) (292) (285) (180) (165) (213) (323) (219)

15
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Pass civics test

Total Definitely Probably Probably not Definitely not Not sure
The House, the Senate
and the Presidency 13% 11% 12% 17% 21% 12%
The federal
government, state
governments, local
governments 12% 5% 9% 24% 34% 21%
The legislative, the
executive and the
judiciary 72% 83% 77% 54% 44% 62%
The Supreme Court,
the White House and
the Pentagon 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (920) (334) (349) (102) (19) (113)

16
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13. Number correct
Number of correct answers
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
mean 5 5 5 4 5 5 6 5 5 5
median 5 6 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 6

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
mean 5 5 4 4 4 5 6 5 5 5 5
median 5 6 4 4 5 5 7 5 5 5 6

Pass civics test
Total Definitely Probably Probably not Definitely not Not sure

mean 5 6 5 4 3 4
median 5 7 5 4 3 4

17
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14. Correct Answers
Number of correct answers

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
0 4% 7% 1% 13% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 4%
1 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 1% 2% 6% 2%
2 7% 3% 11% 8% 10% 8% 2% 12% 6% 4%
3 13% 11% 15% 12% 17% 14% 7% 14% 13% 10%
4 11% 5% 17% 14% 11% 10% 10% 13% 10% 11%
5 15% 15% 15% 10% 18% 14% 19% 13% 15% 18%
6 17% 17% 17% 17% 16% 15% 23% 13% 17% 22%
7 15% 18% 12% 12% 10% 16% 21% 13% 16% 15%
8 9% 13% 5% 3% 6% 12% 12% 9% 8% 9%
9 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5%
10 2% 3% 0% 4% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (479) (521) (131) (232) (458) (179) (349) (397) (254)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
0 4% 3% 5% 6% 6% 2% 1% 4% 4% 5% 1%
1 3% 3% 7% 4% 5% 2% 0% 3% 3% 4% 2%
2 7% 6% 14% 12% 13% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 9%
3 13% 10% 17% 22% 14% 15% 3% 11% 16% 13% 10%
4 11% 11% 13% 13% 11% 11% 7% 11% 12% 9% 14%
5 15% 14% 20% 17% 17% 15% 14% 14% 13% 17% 14%
6 17% 19% 14% 8% 15% 19% 17% 16% 14% 16% 22%
7 15% 17% 6% 8% 12% 17% 16% 11% 15% 15% 16%
8 9% 10% 3% 7% 5% 7% 22% 11% 10% 8% 7%
9 4% 5% 1% 1% 2% 4% 8% 3% 4% 4% 5%
10 2% 2% — — 1% 2% 4% 6% 2% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (762) (120) (118) (325) (303) (190) (184) (229) (351) (236)
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Pass civics test

Total Definitely Probably Probably not Definitely not Not sure

0 4% 1% 2% 8% - 6%
1 3% 1% 4% 3% 19% 4%
2 7% 4% 5% 11% 15% 14%
3 13% 5% 11% 16% 43% 24%
4 11% 8% 12% 17% 3% 12%
5 15% 11% 18% 14% 2% 18%
6 17% 17% 22% 18% 14% 6%
7 15% 22% 13% 7% 4% 13%
8 9% 19% 8% 4% — 1%
9 4% 8% 4% 2% - —

10 2% 4% 2% - - -

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (349) (380) (112) (22) (132)




